AiT Semiconductor Inc.
A4772
POWER SWITCHES WITH FLAG
80mΩ, 2.1A/1.5A HIGH-SIDE
REV1.6   - OCT 2012 RELEASED, APR 2021 UPDATED -     - 1 -
DESCRIPTION FEATURES
The A4772 is a low voltage, single N-MOSFET high-

⚫ Hot-Plug Power Supplies
⚫ Battery-Charger Circuits
ORDERING INFORMATION
Package Type Part Number
SOT-25 E5
A4772ZE5R-XTD
A4772ZE5VR-XTD
Note
Z: Continuous Load Current
  A : 2.1A / B : 1.5A
X: Pin Type
A/B Type
See page #2 Pin Description
T: Active
  H: High / L: Low
D: Output Discharge
   N: No Output Discharge
   Y: Output Discharge
V: Halogen free Package
R: Tape & Reel
AiT provides all RoHS products
TYPICAL APPLICATION
 Basic Application Circuit with A4772
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
A4772
POWER SWITCHES WITH FLAG
80mΩ, 2.1A/1.5A HIGH-SIDE
REV1.6   - OCT 2012 RELEASED, APR 2021 UPDATED -     - 2 -
PIN DESCRIPTION
Top View
Top View
Pin #
Symbol Function
A type B type
1 5 VOUT Output Voltage
2 2 GND Ground
3 1 FLG̅̅ ̅̅ ̅̅  Open-Drain Fault Flag Output
4 3 EN/EN̅̅ ̅̅
Chip Enable. Two versions are available, active-
high and active-low.
5 4 VIN Power Input Voltage
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
A4772
POWER SWITCHES WITH FLAG
80mΩ, 2.1A/1.5A HIGH-SIDE
REV1.6   - OCT 2012 RELEASED, APR 2021 UPDATED -     - 3 -
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Supply Voltage 6.0V
Chip Enable Input Voltage −0.3V~ 6.0V
Flag Voltage 6.0V
Power Dissipation, PD
@ TA
= 25°C 0.4W
θJA, Package Thermal ResistanceNOTE1 250°C/W
Junction Temperature 125°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec.) 260°C
Storage Temperature Range −65°C~150°C
Ambient Temperature Range −40°C~85°C
ESD Susceptibility
HBM (Human Body Mode) 4kV
MM (Machine Mode) 200V
Stress beyond above listed “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may lead permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only and
operations of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications are not
implied. Exposure to absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
NOTE1: θJA is measured in the natural convection at TA = 25°C on a low effective single layer thermal conductivity test board of JEDEC
51-3 thermal measurement standard.
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
A4772
POWER SWITCHES WITH FLAG
80mΩ, 2.1A/1.5A HIGH-SIDE